
Hub Participant County Location Hub Address City ZipCode Contact Name Phone Email
Adams CHD Adams 330 Vermont St Quincy 62301 Tony Dede 217‐222‐8440 tdede@co.adams.il.us

Animal Medical Center 
of Orland Park

Cook 16200 S LaGrange Rd Orland Park 60467 John Porcelli 708‐460‐6000 animalmedctrop@aol.com
Boone CHD Boone 1204 Logan Ave Belvidere 61008 Michelle Gibson 815‐547‐8565 amehl@boonehealth.org
Christian CHD Christian 902 W Springfield Rd Taylorville 62568 Nancy Martin 217‐820‐1651 nancy.martin@christaincountyhealth.org
Clark CHD Clark 997 North York St Martinsville 62442 Cathy Hayden 217‐382‐4207 chayden@clarkhd.org  
Clarke Mosquito DuPage 159 N Garden Ave Roselle 60172 Lauren Lavezzi 630‐774‐4565 llavezzi@clarke.com
Clay CHD Clay 601 E 12th St   Flora 62839 Jeff Workman 618‐508‐2200 jeffw@effcohealth.org

Cumberland CHD Cumberland
Cumberland CHD; POB 
130; 200 S. Indiana St Toledo 62468 Juli Bishop 217‐849‐3211 x225 jmb@cumberlandhealth.org

DeWitt‐Piatt Bi‐County 
HD DeWitt 5924 Revere Rd Clinton 61727 Lori Lindquist 217‐935‐3427 llindquist@dewittpiatthealth.com
DeWitt‐Piatt Bi‐County 
HD Piatt 1020 S Market St Monticello 61856 Lori Lindquist 217‐935‐3427 llindquist@dewittpiatthealth.com
Douglas CHD Douglas 1250 US 36 Tuscola 61953 Amanda Minor 217‐253‐4137 amanda.minor@douglascountyil.com
Effingham CHD Effingham 901 W Virginia Ave Effingham 62401 Jeff Workman 618‐508‐2200 jeffw@effcohealth.org
Ford Co. PHD Ford 235 N Taft Paxton 60957 Lana Sample 217‐379‐9281 lsample@fordcountyphd.org
FPDDC DuPage 3S580 Naperville Rd Naperville 60563 Andres Ortega 630‐871‐6408 aortega@dupageforest.org
Glenview Park District Cook 1421 Milwaukee Ave Glenview 60025 Judy Picicco 224‐521‐2105 Judy.Picicco@glenviewparks.org 
Henry/Stark CHD Henry 4424 US Hwy 34 Kewanee 61443 Duane Stevens 309‐852‐0197 dstevens@henrystarkhealth.org
IDNR Lee etc 375 Game Rd Harmon 61042 Frank Ostling 815‐347‐0453 Frank.Ostling@Illinois.gov

IDNR Stephenson
Lake Le‐Aqua‐Na‐SP; 
8542 N. Lake Rd Lena 61048 Jeff Horn 815‐369‐4282 Jeff.Horn@illinois.gov

IDPH Marion Reg Vec 
Cntrl Williamson

Suite 106; 2309 W Main 
St Marion 62959 Kayla Valcheva 618‐993‐7028 Kayla.Valcheva@illinois.gov

IDPH Springfield Sangamon 525 W. Jefferson St Springfield 62761 Samantha Debosik 217‐785‐2365 Samantha.debosik@illinois.gov
Iroquois CPHD Iroquois 1001 East Grant St  Watseka 60970 Ryan Wheeler 815‐383‐1126 rwheeler@co.iroquois.il.us
Jackson CHD Jackson 415 Health Dept Rd Murphysboro 62966 Kyle Scerena 618‐684‐3143, x135 kyles@jchdonline.org

Jefferson CHD Jefferson
1 Doctors Park Rd, Ste 
F, 

Mt. Vernon
62864

Brian Wells 618‐244‐7134 bdwells@jchdil.org

Kankakee CHD Kankakee 2390 W Station St Kankakee 60901 K. Wojnowski 815‐802‐9400 info@kankakeehealth.org
Kaskaskia Valley Animal 
Hospital Moultrie 820 W Jackson St Sullivan 61951 Dr. Justin Florey, DVM 217‐728‐7974
Kendall CHD Kendall 811 W John St Yorkville 60560 Lauren Belville 630‐553‐8054 lbelville@co.kendall.il.us

Kendall Co. For Pres Kendall 110 W Madison St  Yorkville 60560 Dave Guritz; Kim Olson 630‐553‐4131
kolson@co.kendall.il.us  
dguritz@co.kendall.il.us

Kickapoo SRA Vermilion 10906 Kickapoo Park Rd Oakwood 61858 Tim Edison 217‐442‐4915 Tim.Edison@illinois.gov
Lawrence CHD Lawrence 11362 County Club Rd. Lawrenceville 62439 Amy Marley 618‐943‐3302 amarley@lchealth.com
LCPFD Lake 1899 W. Winchester Rd Libertyville 60048 Allison Frederick 847‐968‐3261 afrederick@lcfpd.org



Lee CHD Lee
309 S Galena Ave; Suite 
100 Dixon 61021 Kaylee Halberg 815‐284‐3371 khalberg@lchd.com

LS CHD LaSalle 717 E Etna Rd Ottawa 61350 Chris Pozzi 815‐433‐3366, x 74292 cpozzi@lasallecounty.org
Macoupin CPHD Macoupin 112 S Macoupin St Gillespie 62033 Tiffany Boehler 217‐839‐4103 tboehler@mcphd.net
Madison CHD Madison 101 E Edwardsville Rd Wood River 62095 Erin Boester 618‐296‐6071 ejboester@co.madison.il.us
McH Co. Cons Dist McHenry 18410 US Hwy 14 Woodstock 60098 Jenny Heider 815‐338‐6223, x1237 jheider@mccdistrict.org 
Monroe CHD Monroe 1315 Jamie Lane Waterloo 62298 Colleen Goessling 618‐939‐3871 ext. 211 cgoessling@monroecountyhealth.org
Moultrie CHD Moultrie 202 S Main St Sullivan 61951 Glenda Plunkett 217‐728‐4114 Glenda@moultriehealth.org 
NGRREC Madison One Confluence way East Alton 62024 Robin Ingersoll 618‐468‐2900 x 2841 ringersoll@lc.edu
North Shore MAD Cook 117 Northfield Rd Northfield 60093 Mark Clifton mclifton@nsmad.com
NW MAD Cook 147 W Hintz Rd Wheeling 60090 Dan Bartlett 847‐537‐2306, x27 dbartlett@nwmadil.com
Ogle CHD Ogle 907 W Pines Rd Oregon 61061 Jeremy Meyers 815‐517‐6750 jmeyers@oglecounty.org
PCCHD Peoria 2116 N. Sheridan Rd Peoria 61604 Jasmine Putnam 309‐679‐6161 environmentalhealth@peoriacounty.org
Randolph CHD Randolph 2515 State St Chester 62233 Debra Grapperhaus 618‐826‐5007 health@randolphco.org
RICHD Rock Island 2112 25th Ave Rock Island 61201 Jason Watts 309‐558‐2844 jwatts@co.rock‐island.il.us  
Severson Dells Nat Ctr Winnebago 8786 Montague Rd Rockford 61102 Ann Wasser 815‐335‐2915 ann@seversondells.org
Shelby CPHD Shelby 1700 W S. 3rd St Shelbyville 62565 Jeff Houska 217‐774‐9555 jeff@shelbyhealth.net

Southern Seven SouthernSeven
37 Rustic Campus Drive, 
Building A Ullin 62992 BJ Newberry (618) 634‐2297 x 110  bnewbury@s7hd.org

St Clair CHD StClair
Suite 150; 19 Public 
Square Belleville 62220 Jeffery Webster 618‐233‐7769, x4454 jweb@co.st‐clair.il.us

Stephenson CHD Stephenson 10 W Linden Freeport 61032 Craig Beintema 815‐541‐0754 craig‐beintema@aeroinc.net
Sugar Grove Nat Ctr McLean 4532 N 725 E Rd McLean 61754 Jill Wallace 309‐874‐2174 jill@sugargrovenaturecenter.org
Tazewell CHD Tazewell 21306 IL Route 9 Tremont 61568 Sarah Malik 309‐925‐5511, x5239 smalik@tchd.net

UI Extn ‐ Anna Union
Suite E; P.O. Box 604; 
515 E Vienna St  Anna 62906 Erin Medvecz 618‐833‐6363 emedvecz@illinois.edu

UI Extn ‐ Joliet Will & Grundy 100 Manhattan Rd Joliet 60433 Nancy Kuhajda 815‐727‐9296 kuhajda@illinois.edu

UI Extn ‐ JSW Stephenson
2998 W Pearl City Rd, 
Bldg R Freeport 61032 Philip Alberti 815‐599‐3644 palberti@illinois.edu

UI Extn ‐ Macomb McDonough 3022 W Jackson St Macomb 61455 Chris Enroth 309‐837‐3939 cenroth@illinois.edu
UI Extn ‐ Murphysboro  Jackson 402 Ava Rd Murphysboro 62966 Austin Little 618‐687‐1727 little84@illinois.edu

UIUC Extn ‐ DixonSpr Pope
sent to Mumford Hall 
Off Simpson Teresa Steckler 618‐695‐4917 tsteckle@illinois.edu

UIUC Path Dept Champaign 2001 S Lincoln Ave Urbana 61801 Lee Ann Lyons 217‐621‐7588 leelyons@illinois.edu
Wabash CHD Wabash 130 W 7th St Mt Carmel 62863 Marina Sample 618‐263‐3873 msample@wabashhealth.org
Whiteside CHD Whiteside 1300 w 2nd st Rock Falls 61071  Cory Law 815‐626‐2230, x1224

Winnebago CHD Winnebago
P.O. Box 4009; 401 
Division Street  Rockford 61110 Ryan Kerch 815‐720‐4347 RKerch@wchd.org

Woodford CHD Woodford
1831 S. Main St, Eureka 
Plaza Eureka 61530 Eric Lane 309‐467‐3064

elane@woodford‐county.org

Sandwich Veterinary 
Hospital  DeKalb 1214 E. Church St. Sandwich 60548 Jessica Graves 815‐786‐2103 jngraves@gmail.com


